

ANNOUNCEMENT

NUMBER PENG-33/PD.02/2024

ABOUT

DISSOLUTION OF MANDOM INDONESIA PENSION FUND

Indonesian Financial Services Authority through Decision of Member of the Board of Commissioners Number KEP-55/D.05/2024 dated July 10, 2024, regarding the Dissolution of Mandom Indonesia Pension Fund, hereby dissolves the Mandom Indonesia Pension Fund, located at Jl. Yos Sudarso By Pass, Sunter Jakarta Utara DKI Jakarta 14010, effective from May 31, 2024

The dissolution of the Mandom Indonesia Pension Fund is carried out upon the request of the Founder of Mandom Indonesia Pension Fund.

The aforementioned Decision of Member of the Board of Commissioners Number KEP-55/D.05/2024 dated July 10, 2024, also establishes the Liquidation Team of Mandom Indonesia Pension Fund as follows:

Nugroho Sisbintoro : Team Leader
Dodi Ardityagraha : Team Member
Deby Novianti : Team Member

with the address:

Jl. Yos Sudarso By Pass, Sunter Jakarta Utara DKI Jakarta 14010 Phone (021)-6510061

The Liquidation Team is responsible for carrying out the liquidation process in accordance with the provisions of the Indonesian Financial Services Authority Regulation Number: 9/POJK.05/2014 regarding the Dissolution and Liquidation of Pension Funds.

Set in Jakarta At the date of 30 July 2024

Head of Licensing and Specialized Inspection for Insurance, Surety and Pension Fund Industry Department

Asep Iskandar

